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Section 10
Load &

 Inflation

P Metric Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

* Some sizes, 45 series and lower, may be designated with LL.
The (lbs.) figures tabulated above are converted from the calculated “kg” values then rounded to the nearest pound.

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 *36

12 80 P145/80R12 705 739 783 816 74

13

80

P155/80R13 838 882 926 959 79

P165/80R13 926 981 1025 1069 83

P175/80R13 1025 1080 1135 1179 86

P185/80R13 1124 1190 1246 1301 90

70

P155/70R13 728 772 805 853 75

P165/70R13 816 860 904 937 78

P175/70R13 893 948 992 1036 82

P185/70R13 992 1036 1091 1135 85

P195/70R13 1080 1135 1190 1246 88

P205/70R13 1179 1235 1301 1356 91

60 P205/60R13 1014 1069 1124 1179 86

50
P175/50R13 672 705 739 783 72

P215/50R13 948 992 1047 1091 84

14

75

P175/75R14 1014 1069 1124 1168 86

P185/75R14 1113 1168 1235 1290 89

P195/75R14 1213 1279 1345 1400 92

P205/75R14 1323 1400 1466 1532 95

P215/75R14 1433 1521 1587 1664 98

P225/75R14 1554 1642 1720 1797 101

70

P175/70R14 948 1003 1047 1102 84

P185/70R14 1036 1091 1146 1201 87

P195/70R14 1135 1201 1257 1312 90

P205/70R14 1235 1301 1367 1433 93

P215/70R14 1345 1411 1488 1554 96

P225/70R14 1455 1532 1609 1675 98

65

P175/65R14 882 937 981 1019 81

P185/65R14 970 1025 1069 1124 85

P195/65R14 1058 1113 1168 1235 88

60

P185/60R14 904 948 1003 1047 82

P195/60R14 981 1036 1091 1135 85

P205/60R14 1069 1135 1190 1235 88

P215/60R14 1168 1224 1290 1345 91

P225/60R14 1257 1323 1389 1455 94

P235/60R14 1356 1422 1499 1565 96

P245/60R14 1455 1532 1609 1675 98

50
P245/50R14 1246 1312 1378 1433 93

P265/50R14 1422 1499 1565 1642 98

45 P225/45R14 838 882 926 963 79
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P Metric Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

* Some sizes, 45 series and lower, may be designated with LL.
The (lbs.) figures tabulated above are converted from the calculated “kg” values then rounded to the nearest pound.

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 *36

14 45 P225/45R14 970 1038 1104 1168 86

15

75

P195/75R15 1279 1345 1411 1477 94

P205/75R15 1389 1466 1532 1598 97

P215/75R15 1510 1587 1664 1742 100

P225/75R15 1631 1720 1797 1874 102

P235/75R15 1753 1852 1940 2028 105

P265/75R15 2160 2282 2392 2469 112

70

P205/70R15 1301 1367 1433 1499 95

P215/70R15 1411 1488 1554 1620 97

P225/70R15 1521 1598 1675 1753 100

P235/70R15 1642 1731 1808 1896 102

P245/70R15 1764 1852 1951 2028 105

P255/70R15 1885 1984 2083 2183 108

P265/70R15 2017 2127 2227 2337 110

P285/70R15 2293 2414 2535 2679 115

65

P175/65R15 849 926 992 1069 1102 84

P185/65R15 1014 1069 1124 1168 86

P195/65R15 1113 1168 1235 1279 89

P205/65R15 1213 1279 1334 1400 92

P215/65R15 1312 1378 1455 1510 95

P235/65R15 1521 1609 1687 1764 100

P255/65R15 1753 1852 1940 2028 105

P295/65R15 2271 2392 2502 2601 114

60

P185/60R15 948 1003 1047 1102 84

P195/60R15 1036 1091 1146 1190 87

P205/60R15 1124 1190 1246 1301 90

P215/60R15 1224 1290 1345 1411 93

P225/60R15 1312 1389 1455 1521 95

P235/60R15 1422 1499 1565 1642 98

P245/60R15 1521 1609 1687 1753 100

P255/60R15 1631 1720 1808 1885 102

P275/60R15 1863 1962 2050 2149 107

P295/60R15 2105 2216 2326 2403 111

P315/60R15 2359 2480 2601 2756 116

55

P195/55R15 959 1014 1058 1102 84

P205/55R15 1047 1102 1157 1201 87

P225/55R15 1224 1290 1345 1389 92

P255/55R15 1510 1587 1664 1742 100

P345/55R15 2557 2701 2833 2910 118
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P Metric Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

* Some sizes, 45 series and lower, may be designated with LL.
The (lbs.) figures tabulated above are converted from the calculated “kg” values then rounded to the nearest pound.

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 *36

15 50

P195/50R15 893 937 981 1019 81

P205/50R15 970 1014 1069 1113 84

P215/50R15 1047 1102 1157 1201 87

P225/50R15 1124 1190 1246 1301 90

P245/50R15 1301 1367 1444 1499 95

P265/50R15 1488 1565 1642 1720 99

P275/50R15 1587 1675 1753 1830 101

P295/50R15 1786 1885 1973 2061 105

P305/50R15 1896 1995 2094 2194 108

P325/50R15 2116 2238 2337 2447 112

16

75

P215/75R16 1576 1653 1742 1819 101

P225/75R16 1698 1786 1874 1984 104

P235/75R16 1830 1929 2028 2094 106

P245/75R16 1962 2072 2172 2271 109

P265/75R16 2249 2370 2491 2601 114

70

P205/70R16 1356 1433 1499 1565 96

P215/70R16 1466 1554 1620 1709 99

P225/70R16 1587 1675 1753 1819 101

P235/70R16 1709 1808 1885 1984 104

P245/70R16 1841 1940 2028 2094 106

P255/70R16 1962 2072 2172 2271 109

P265/70R16 2105 2216 2326 2403 111

P275/70R16 2238 2359 2480 2601 114

65

P205/65R16 1268 1334 1400 1477 94

P215/65R16 1367 1444 1521 1565 96

P225/65R16 1477 1565 1642 1709 99

P235/65R16 1598 1675 1764 1819 101

P255/65R16 1830 1929 2028 2094 106

P265/65R16 1962 2061 2160 2271 109

P275/65R16 2083 2205 2304 2403 111

P285/65R16 2216 2337 2458 2535 113

P295/65R16 2359 2491 2612 2756 116

60

P185/60R16 904 981 1058 1135 1168 86

P195/60R16 981 1069 1157 1235 1279 89

P205/60R16 1179 1246 1301 1356 91

P215/60R16 1279 1345 1411 1477 94

P225/60R16 1378 1455 1521 1609 97

P235/60R16 1477 1565 1642 1709 99

P255/60R16 1698 1797 1885 1984 104
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P Metric Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

* Some sizes, 45 series and lower, may be designated with LL.
The (lbs.) figures tabulated above are converted from the calculated “kg” values then rounded to the nearest pound.

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 *36

16

60
P265/60R16 1819 1918 2006 2094 106

P285/60R16 2061 2172 2282 2403 111

55

P195/55R16 1003 1058 1113 1168 86

P205/55R16 1091 1157 1213 1279 89

P215/55R16 1179 1246 1312 1356 91

P225/55R16 1279 1345 1411 1477 94

P235/55R16 1378 1444 1521 1565 96

50

P195/50R16 937 981 1036 1074 83

P205/50R16 1014 1069 1124 1168 86

P215/50R16 1091 1157 1213 1279 89

P225/50R16 1179 1246 1301 1367 91

P235/50R16 1268 1334 1400 1477 94

P245/50R16 1356 1433 1510 1576 96

P255/50R16 1455 1532 1609 1687 99

P265/50R16 1554 1642 1720 1797 101

P275/50R16 1653 1742 1830 1929 103

P295/50R16 1863 1962 2061 2149 107

45

P205/45R16 794 838 882 908 77

P205/45R16 827 893 970 1036 1074 83

P245/45R16 1069 1124 1179 1235 88

P245/45R16 1226 1312 1396 1477 94

P265/45R16 1213 1279 1345 1389 92

40
P205/40R16 728 772 805 853 75

P205/40R16 798 855 910 963 79

17

75

P235/75R17 1907 2017 2105 2205 108

P245/75R17 2050 2160 2271 2337 110

P255/75R17 2194 2315 2425 2535 113

70

P215/70R17 1422 1521 1620 1720 1764 100

P235/70R17 1786 1885 1973 2039 105

P245/70R17 1918 2017 2116 2205 108

P255/70R17 2050 2160 2271 2337 110

P265/70R17 2194 2315 2425 2535 113

P285/70R17 2480 2623 2745 2833 117

65

P215/65R17 1433 1510 1587 1653 98

P225/65R17 1543 1631 1709 1764 100

P235/65R17 1664 1753 1841 1929 103

P245/65R17 1786 1885 1973 2039 105

P255/65R17 1907 2017 2116 2205 108

P265/65R17 2039 2149 2260 2337 110
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P Metric Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

* Some sizes, 45 series and lower, may be designated with LL.
The (lbs.) figures tabulated above are converted from the calculated “kg” values then rounded to the nearest pound.

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 *36

17

65
P275/65R17 2172 2293 2403 2535 113

P285/65R17 2315 2436 2557 2679 115

60

P215/60R17 1334 1411 1477 1521 95

P225/60R17 1444 1521 1587 1653 98

P235/60R17 1543 1631 1709 1764 100

P255/60R17 1775 1874 1962 2039 105

P265/60R17 1896 1995 2094 2205 108

P275/60R17 2017 2127 2238 2337 110

55

P215/55R17 1235 1301 1367 1433 93

P225/55R17 1334 1411 1477 1521 95

P235/55R17 1433 1510 1587 1653 98

P255/55R17 1642 1731 1819 1874 102

P265/55R17 1753 1852 1940 2039 105

P275/55R17 1874 1973 2072 2149 107

50

P205/50R17 1058 1113 1168 1235 88

P215/50R17 1146 1213 1268 1323 90

P225/50R17 1235 1301 1367 1433 93

P235/50R17 1323 1400 1466 1521 95

P245/50R17 1422 1499 1576 1653 98

P255/50R17 1521 1598 1687 1764 100

45

P215/45R17 996 1067 1135 1201 87

P225/45R17 970 1025 1069 1102 84

P225/45R17 1098 1175 1250 1323 90

P235/45R17 1036 1091 1146 1201 87

P235/45R17 1188 1272 1354 1433 93

P245/45R17 1113 1179 1235 1279 89

P245/45R17 1261 1351 1437 1521 95

P255/45R17 1190 1257 1312 1389 92

P255/45R17 1371 1468 1563 1653 98

P305/45R17 1609 1698 1775 1874 102

P305/45R17 1883 2017 2145 2271 109

P315/45R17 1698 1797 1885 1984 104

40

P205/40R17 761 805 849 882 76

P205/40R17 822 882 937 992 80

P215/40R17 827 871 915 963 79

P235/40R17 959 1003 1058 1102 84

P245/40R17 1025 1080 1135 1168 86

P255/40R17 1091 1146 1213 1279 89

P255/40R17 1226 1312 1396 1477 94
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P Metric Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

* Some sizes, 45 series and lower, may be designated with LL.
The (lbs.) figures tabulated above are converted from the calculated “kg” values then rounded to the nearest pound.

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 *36

17

40

P265/40R17 1168 1224 1290 1356 91

P275/40R17 1235 1301 1367 1433 93

P275/40R17 1371 1468 1563 1653 98

P285/40R17 1312 1389 1455 1521 95

P285/40R17 1464 1567 1667 1764 100

35

P285/35R17 1058 1113 1168 1235 88

P315/35R17 1246 1323 1378 1433 93

P315/35R17 1554 1664 1770 1874 102

P335/35R17 1389 1466 1532 1609 97

18

70

P255/70R18 2127 2249 2359 2469 112

P265/70R18 2271 2403 2513 2601 114

P275/70R18 2227 2381 2535 2679 2756 116

65

P235/65R18 1731 1830 1918 1984 104

P255/65R18 1984 2094 2194 2271 109

P265/65R18 2116 2238 2348 2469 112

P275/65R18 2260 2381 2502 2601 114

60

P225/60R18 1499 1576 1653 1709 99

P235/60R18 1609 1698 1786 1874 102

P245/60R18 1731 1819 1907 1984 104

P255/60R18 1852 1951 2039 2149 107

P265/60R18 1973 2083 2183 2271 109

P275/60R18 2094 2216 2326 2403 111

P285/60R18 2227 2348 2469 2601 114

55

P215/55R18 1290 1367 1433 1477 94

P225/55R18 1389 1466 1543 1609 97

P235/55R18 1499 1576 1653 1709 99

P245/55R18 1598 1687 1775 1874 102

P255/55R18 1709 1808 1896 1984 104

P265/55R18 1830 1929 2017 2094 106

P275/55R18 1951 2050 2149 2271 109

P285/55R18 2072 2183 2282 2403 111

50

P215/50R18 1069 1157 1257 1345 1389 92

P225/50R18 1290 1356 1422 1477 94

P235/50R18 1389 1455 1532 1609 97

P245/50R18 1488 1565 1642 1709 99

P255/50R18 1587 1675 1753 1819 101

45

P215/45R18 1060 1135 1208 1279 89

P225/45R18 1124 1204 1281 1356 91

P235/45R18 1080 1146 1201 1235 88
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P Metric Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

* Some sizes, 45 series and lower, may be designated with LL.
The (lbs.) figures tabulated above are converted from the calculated “kg” values then rounded to the nearest pound.

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 *36

18

45

P235/45R18 1226 1312 1396 1477 94

P245/45R18 1299 1391 1479 1565 96

P255/45R18 1246 1312 1367 1433 93

P255/45R18 1418 1517 1614 1709 99

P265/45R18 1466 1576 1675 1775 1819 101

P295/45R18 1587 1664 1753 1819 101

P295/45R18 1828 1958 2083 2205 108

40

P215/40R18 860 904 959 992 80

P225/40R18 926 981 1025 1074 83

P225/40R18 1023 1096 1166 1235 88

P235/40R18 992 1047 1102 1135 85

P245/40R18 1069 1124 1179 1235 88

P245/40R18 1188 1272 1354 1433 93

P255/40R18 1135 1201 1257 1323 90

P265/40R18 1213 1279 1345 1389 92

P275/40R18 1290 1356 1422 1477 94

P285/40R18 1367 1444 1510 1565 96

P315/40R18 1620 1709 1786 1874 102

35

P215/35R18 694 739 772 805 73

P245/35R18 860 904 948 992 80

P255/35R18 915 970 1014 1047 82

P265/35R18 981 1025 1080 1135 85

P275/35R18 1036 1091 1146 1201 87

P285/35R18 1102 1157 1224 1279 89

P295/35R18 1168 1235 1290 1356 91

30

P285/30R18 948 1014 1080 1135 1168 86

P315/30R18 1179 1246 1312 1356 91

P335/30R18 1312 1378 1444 1521 95

P345/30R18 1378 1455 1521 1609 97

19

60 P255/60R19 1918 2028 2127 2205 108

55
P235/55R19 1554 1642 1720 1819 101

P245/55R19 1554 1664 1775 1874 1929 103

50
P235/50R19 1312 1433 1543 1653 1709 99

P255/50R19 1554 1664 1775 1874 1929 103

45

P225/45R19 1069 1157 1257 1345 1389 92

P235/45R19 1261 1351 1437 1521 95

P245/45R19 1268 1378 1488 1598 1653 98

P255/45R19 1290 1367 1433 1477 94

P255/45R19 1464 1567 1667 1764 100
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P Metric Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

* Some sizes, 45 series and lower, may be designated with LL.
The (lbs.) figures tabulated above are converted from the calculated “kg” values then rounded to the nearest pound.

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 *36

19

40

P245/40R19 1135 1235 1334 1433 1477 94

P255/40R19 1190 1257 1312 1356 91

P255/40R19 1299 1391 1479 1565 96

P265/40R19 1268 1378 1488 1598 1653 98

P275/40R19 1345 1411 1488 1565 96

P275/40R19 1508 1616 1720 1819 101

P315/40R19 1687 1775 1863 1929 103

P315/40R19 1883 2017 2145 2271 109

35

P215/35R19 728 772 805 853 75

P245/35R19 1060 1135 1208 1279 89

P285/35R19 1146 1213 1268 1323 90

30

P285/30R19 970 1036 1102 1168 1201 87

P285/30R19 1135 1235 1334 1433 1477 94

P325/30R19 1301 1367 1433 1477 94

P345/30R19 1433 1510 1587 1653 98

P355/30R19 1378 1477 1576 1664 1709 99

25 P295/25R19 1014 1102 1190 1279 1323 90

20

60
P245/60R20 1742 1863 1973 2094 2149 107

P275/60R20 2260 2381 2502 2601 114

55

P235/55R20 1510 1620 1720 1830 1874 102

P255/55R20 1742 1863 1973 2094 2149 107

P275/55R20 2094 2216 2315 2403 111

50

P245/50R20 1510 1620 1720 1830 1874 102

P255/50R20 1709 1808 1896 1984 104

P265/50R20 1830 1929 2017 2094 106

P285/50R20 2061 2172 2271 2403 111

45

P235/45R20 1299 1391 1479 1565 96

P255/45R20 1466 1576 1675 1775 1819 101

P275/45R20 1737 1861 1980 2094 106

40

P245/40R20 1157 1224 1279 1323 90

P295/40R20 1565 1653 1731 1819 101

P295/40R20 1737 1861 1980 2094 106

35

P255/35R20 1188 1272 1354 1433 93

P275/35R20 1124 1190 1246 1279 89

P285/35R20 1124 1201 1279 1356 1389 92

25 P335/25R20 1190 1279 1356 1433 1477 94

21 45
P255/45R21 1554 1664 1770 1874 102

P265/45R21 1598 1720 1830 1929 1984 104

22 50 P275/50R22 1940 2083 2216 2337 2403 111
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P Metric Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

* Some sizes, 45 series and lower, may be designated with LL.
The (lbs.) figures tabulated above are converted from the calculated “kg” values then rounded to the nearest pound.

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 *36

22 45
P275/45R22 1828 1958 2083 2205 108

P285/45R22 1938 2077 2209 2337 110
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P Metric Extra Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX38 41 *42

13 50 P175/50R13 805 827 74

14
75

P195/75R14 1466 1521 95
P205/75R14 1587 1653 98

65
P175/65R14 1058 1102 84
P195/65R14 1279 1323 90

15

75

P205/75R15 1664 1709 99
P215/75R15 1808 1874 102
P225/75R15 1951 2028 105
P235/75R15 2105 2183 108

70
P245/70R15 2116 2194 108
P255/70R15 2271 2337 110

65 P205/65R15 1455 1521 95
60 P255/60R15 1962 2039 105

50
P245/50R15 1565 1609 97
P305/50R15 2282 2337 110

16

75
P225/75R16 2039 2094 106
P235/75R16 2205 2271 109

70
P235/70R16 2050 2149 107
P255/70R16 2359 2469 112

60 P205/60R16 1422 1477 94
50 P205/50R16 1213 1279 89
40 P205/40R16 1023 1074 83

17

70 P235/70R17 2149 2205 108
60 P235/60R17 1863 1929 103

50
P205/50R17 1279 1323 90
P215/50R17 1378 1433 93

18 50
P215/50R18 1433 1521 1565 96
P235/50R18 1664 1709 99

19 50 P245/50R19 1819 1929  1984 104
20 45 P295/45R20 2480 2601 114

22
45

P275/45R22 2352 2469 112
P305/45R22 2773 2910 118

40 P265/40R22 1896 1995  2039 105
23 40 P305/40R23 2553 2679 115

Minimum cold inflation pressures shall be as indicated in the table for corresponding tire loads.
If the vehicle is equipped with a Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS), the load on the tire must not exceed the tire load capacity based on the 
inflation pressure at the point of illumination of the TPMS telltale.
Cold inflation pressures may be increased above those applicable to the tire loads up to the maximum marked on the tire with no increase 
in load.  For tires used in the United States, the “Maximum Permissible Inflation Pressure” which must be marked on the tire as prescribed by 
Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standard No. 109 and 139 shall be one of the following: 

*Tire sizes with 250 kPa (36 psi) and 290 kPa (42 psi) reference pressures have internationally harmonized load ratings. 

•
•

•

•

The (lbs.) figures tabulated above are converted from the calculated “kg” values then rounded to the nearest pound.

P TYPE TIRE 
LOAD VERSION

MAX. PERMISSIBLE INFLATION 
PRESSURE MARKING

CORRESPONDING 
MAXIMUM LOAD

STANDARD LOAD, LL, 
SL (ISO)

240 kPa (35 psi) 240 kPa (35 psi) Load

300 kPa (44 psi) 240 kPa (35 psi) Load, *250 kPa (36 psi) Load

350 kPa (51 psi) 240 kPa (35 psi) Load, *250 kPa (36 psi) Load

EXTRA LOAD (XL), XL 
(ISO)

280 kPa (41 psi) 280 kPa (41 psi) Load

340 kPa (50 psi) 280 kPa (41 psi) Load, *290 kPa (42 psi) Load
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European Metric Standard Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 250 *kPa

14

75 205/75R14 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

70

175/70R14 845 922 997 1072 1102 84

185/70R14 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88

195/70R14 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

205/70R14 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

65

165/65R14 738 806 872 937 963 79

175/65R14 803 876 948 1018 1047 82

185/65R14 895 977 1057 1136 1168 86

195/65R14 980 1069 1157 1243 1279 89

60

185/60R14 803 876 948 1018 1047 82

195/60R14 895 977 1057 1136 1168 86

205/60R14 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88

215/60R14 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

15

75
235/75R15 1563 1706 1845 1982 2039 105

255/75R15 1791 1954 2115 2272 2337 110

70

195/70R15 1064 1162 1257 1350 1389 92

205/70R15 1200 1309 1416 1522 1565 96

215/70R15 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

225/70R15 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

235/70R15 1478 1613 1746 1875 1929 103

265/70R15 1892 2065 2234 2400 2469 112

65

175/65R15 845 922 997 1072 1102 84

185/65R15 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88

195/65R15 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

205/65R15 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

215/65R15 1200 1309 1416 1522 1565 96

60

185/60R15 845 922 997 1072 1102 84

195/60R15 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88

205/60R15 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

215/60R15 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

225/60R15 1200 1309 1416 1522 1565 96

235/60R15 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

55

185/55R15 803 876 948 1018 1047 82

195/55R15 870 950 1027 1104 1135 85

205/55R15 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88

225/55R15 1064 1162 1257 1350 1389 92

50

195/50R15 803 876 948 1018 1047 82

205/50R15 895 977 1057 1136 1168 86

215/50R15 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88
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European Metric Standard Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 250 *kPa

15

50 225/50R15 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

45
195/45R15 718 784 848 911 937 78

225/45R15 921 1005 1087 1168 1202 87

40 245/40R15 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88

16

75
225/75R16 1521 1659 1795 1929 1984 104

245/75R16 1842 2010 2174 2336 2403 111

70

215/70R16 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

225/70R16 1478 1613 1746 1875 1929 103

235/70R16 1605 1752 1895 2036 2094 106

245/70R16 1647 1798 1945 2090 2150 107

255/70R16 1842 2010 2174 2336 2403 111

265/70R16 1892 2065 2234 2400 2469 112

275/70R16 1994 2176 2354 2529 2601 114

65

185/65R16 980 1069 1157 1243 1279 89

205/65R16 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

215/65R16 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

225/65R16 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

235/65R16 1478 1613 1746 1875 1929 103

255/65R16 1740 1899 2055 2207 2271 109

60

175/60R16 803 876 948 1018 1047 82

195/60R16 980 1069 1157 1243 1279 89

205/60R16 1064 1162 1257 1350 1389 92

215/60R16 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

225/60R16 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

235/60R16 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

55

195/55R16 921 1005 1087 1168 1202 87

205/55R16 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

215/55R16 1098 1198 1297 1393 1433 93

225/55R16 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

50

195/50R16 845 922 997 1072 1102 84

205/50R16 921 1005 1087 1168 1202 87

215/50R16 1014 1106 1197 1286 1323 90

225/50R16 1064 1162 1257 1350 1389 92

235/50R16 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

245/50R16 1233 1346 1456 1564 1609 97

255/50R16 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

45

195/45R16 760 830 898 964 992 80

205/45R16 823 898 972 1044 1074 83

215/45R16 895 977 1057 1136 1168 86
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European Metric Standard Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 250 *kPa

16 45
225/45R16 980 1069 1157 1243 1279 89

245/45R16 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

17

70

245/70R17 1791 1954 2115 2272 2337 110

255/70R17 1892 2065 2234 2400 2469 112

265/70R17 2053 2240 2424 2604 2679 115

65

215/65R17 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

225/65R17 1436 1567 1696 1822 1874 102

235/65R17 1521 1659 1795 1929 1984 104

245/65R17 1647 1798 1945 2090 2150 107

255/65R17 1791 1954 2115 2272 2337 110

265/65R17 1892 2065 2234 2400 2469 112

275/65R17 2053 2240 2424 2604 2679 115

60

215/60R17 1200 1309 1416 1522 1565 96

225/60R17 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

235/60R17 1436 1567 1696 1822 1874 102

255/60R17 1605 1752 1895 2036 2094 106

55

195/55R17 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88

205/55R17 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

215/55R17 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

225/55R17 1233 1346 1456 1564 1609 97

235/55R17 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

245/55R17 1436 1567 1696 1822 1874 102

255/55R17 1521 1659 1795 1929 1984 104

275/55R17 1740 1899 2055 2207 2271 109

50

205/50R17 980 1069 1157 1243 1279 89

215/50R17 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

225/50R17 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

235/50R17 1200 1309 1416 1522 1565 96

245/50R17 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

255/50R17 1394 1521 1646 1768 1819 101

45

205/45R17 845 922 997 1072 1102 84

215/45R17 921 1005 1087 1168 1202 87

225/45R17 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

235/45R17 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

245/45R17 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

255/45R17 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

40

205/40R17 760 830 898 964 992 80

215/40R17 823 898 972 1044 1074 83

235/40R17 1014 1106 1197 1286 1323 90
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European Metric Standard Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 250 *kPa

17

40

245/40R17 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

255/40R17 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

265/40R17 1200 1309 1416 1522 1565 96

275/40R17 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

285/40R17 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

35

225/35R17 803 876 948 1018 1047 82

265/35R17 1064 1162 1257 1350 1389 92

315/35R17 1436 1567 1696 1822 1874 102

335/35R17 1605 1752 1895 2036 2094 106

18

70 255/70R18 1943 2120 2294 2465 2535 113

65

235/65R18 1605 1752 1895 2036 2094 106

255/65R18 1842 2010 2174 2336 2403 111

265/65R18 1994 2176 2354 2529 2601 114

60

225/60R18 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

235/60R18 1478 1613 1746 1875 1929 103

245/60R18 1563 1706 1845 1982 2039 105

265/60R18 1791 1954 2115 2272 2337 110

275/60R18 1943 2120 2294 2465 2535 113

285/60R18 2112 2305 2494 2679 2756 116

55

215/55R18 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

225/55R18 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

235/55R18 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

245/55R18 1478 1613 1746 1875 1929 103

255/55R18 1563 1706 1845 1982 2039 105

50

225/50R18 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

235/50R18 1233 1346 1456 1564 1609 97

245/50R18 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

285/50R18 1740 1899 2055 2207 2271 109

45

215/45R18 980 1069 1157 1243 1279 89

225/45R18 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

235/45R18 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

245/45R18 1200 1309 1416 1522 1565 96

255/45R18 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

265/45R18 1465 1573 1677 1777 1819 101

275/45R18 1478 1613 1746 1875 1929 103

295/45R18 1690 1844 1995 2143 2205 108

40

215/40R18 870 950 1027 1104 1135 85

225/40R18 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88

235/40R18 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91
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European Metric Standard Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 250 *kPa

18

40

245/40R18 1098 1198 1297 1393 1433 93

255/40R18 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

265/40R18 1233 1346 1456 1564 1609 97

275/40R18 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

285/40R18 1394 1521 1646 1768 1819 101

35

215/35R18 760 830 898 964 992 80

235/35R18 895 977 1057 1136 1168 86

245/35R18 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88

255/35R18 1014 1106 1197 1286 1323 90

265/35R18 1098 1198 1297 1393 1433 93

275/35R18 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

285/35R18 1233 1346 1456 1564 1609 97

295/35R18 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

345/35R18 1740 1899 2055 2207 2271 109

30

285/30R18 1098 1198 1297 1393 1433 93

295/30R18 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

315/30R18 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

335/30R18 1436 1567 1696 1822 1874 102

19

70 155/70R19 845 922 997 1072 1102 84

60
175/60R19 895 977 1057 1136 1168 86

255/60R19 1740 1899 2055 2207 2271 109

55

235/55R19 1394 1521 1646 1768 1819 101

245/55R19 1554 1668 1779 1885 1929 103

265/55R19 1740 1899 2055 2207 2271 109

275/55R19 1842 2010 2174 2336 2403 111

50

235/50R19 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

245/50R19 1394 1521 1646 1768 1819 101

255/50R19 1478 1613 1746 1875 1929 103

45

245/45R19 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

255/45R19 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

265/45R19 1510 1621 1728 1831 1874 102

285/45R19 1647 1798 1945 2090 2150 107

40

225/40R19 980 1069 1157 1243 1279 89

235/40R19 1064 1162 1257 1350 1389 92

245/40R19 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

255/40R19 1200 1309 1416 1522 1565 96

265/40R19 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

275/40R19 1394 1521 1646 1768 1819 101

285/40R19 1478 1613 1746 1875 1929 103
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European Metric Standard Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 250 *kPa

19

35

225/35R19 845 922 997 1072 1102 84

235/35R19 921 1005 1087 1168 1202 87

245/35R19 980 1069 1157 1243 1279 89

255/35R19 1064 1162 1257 1350 1389 92

265/35R19 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

275/35R19 1200 1309 1416 1522 1565 96

285/35R19 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

295/35R19 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

30

265/30R19 980 1069 1157 1243 1279 89

275/30R19 1064 1162 1257 1350 1389 92

285/30R19 1132 1235 1337 1436 1477 94

315/30R19 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

325/30R19 1465 1573 1677 1777 1819 101

345/30R19 1563 1706 1845 1982 2039 105

20

60
155/60R20 760 830 898 964 992 80

245/60R20 1742 1863 1973 2094 2149 107

55
175/55R20 870 950 1027 1104 1135 85

275/55R20 1943 2120 2294 2465 2535 113

50

245/50R20 1510 1621 1728 1831 1874 102

265/50R20 1647 1798 1945 2090 2150 107

275/50R20 1740 1899 2055 2207 2271 109

285/50R20 1892 2065 2234 2400 2469 112

305/50R20 2112 2305 2494 2679 2756 116

45

215/45R20 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

245/45R20 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

255/45R20 1394 1521 1646 1768 1819 101

40

245/40R20 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

275/40R20 1436 1567 1696 1822 1874 102

295/40R20 1605 1752 1895 2036 2094 106

35

235/35R20 946 1033 1117 1200 1235 88

245/35R20 1039 1134 1227 1318 1356 91

255/35R20 1098 1198 1297 1393 1433 93

265/35R20 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

275/35R20 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

285/35R20 1352 1475 1596 1715 1764 100

295/35R20 1465 1573 1677 1777 1819 101

305/35R20 1521 1659 1795 1929 1984 104

315/35R20 1605 1752 1895 2036 2094 106

325/35R20 1690 1844 1995 2143 2205 108
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European Metric Standard Load and Inflation Tables 
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 250 *kPa

20 30

285/30R20 1166 1272 1376 1479 1521 95

295/30R20 1233 1346 1456 1564 1609 97

305/30R20 1309 1429 1546 1661 1709 99

335/30R20 1521 1659 1795 1929 1984 104

345/30R20 1687 1811 1931 2047 2094 106

21

45 275/45R21 1732 1859 1982 2101 2150 107

40

245/40R21 1200 1309 1416 1522 1565 96

265/40R21 1394 1521 1931 2047 2094 101

315/40R21 1936 2078 2216 2348 2403 111

35
285/35R21 1394 1521 1646 1768 1819 101

295/35R21 1478 1613 1746 1875 1929 103

30
295/30R21 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

325/30R21 1521 1659 1795 1929 1984 104

25 325/25R21 1267 1383 1496 1607 1653 98

22

55 325/55R22 2112 2305 2494 2679 2756 116

35
285/35R22 1436 1567 1696 1822 1874 102

325/35R22 1883 2021 2155 2284 2337 110
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European Metric Reinforced Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures 

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 38 290 kPa*

14

70
175/70R14 840 917 992 1066 1138 1235 88

185/70R14 945 1032 1116 1199 1281 1389 92

65
175/65R14 795 868 939 1009 1077 1168 86

185/65R14 900 982 1063 1142 1220 1323 90

60 185/60R14 795 868 939 1009 1077 1168 86

15

75 235/75R15 1545 1686 1825 1960 2094 2271 109

65

175/65R15 840 917 992 1066 1138 1235 88

185/65R15 945 1032 1116 1199 1281 1389 92

195/65R15 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

205/65R15 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

215/65R15 1200 1310 1417 1523 1626 1764 100

60

185/60R15 840 917 992 1066 1138 1235 88

195/60R15 945 1032 1116 1199 1281 1389 92

205/60R15 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

55
185/55R15 795 868 939 1009 1077 1168 86

195/55R15 870 950 1027 1104 1179 1279 89

50

195/50R15 795 868 939 1009 1077 1168 86

205/50R15 870 950 1027 1104 1179 1279 89

225/50R15 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

16

75 225/75R16 1500 1637 1772 1903 2033 2205 108

70
225/70R16 1463 1596 1727 1856 1982 2150 107

245/70R16 1635 1785 1931 2074 2216 2403 111

65
205/65R16 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

215/65R16 1275 1392 1506 1618 1728 1874 102

60

205/60R16 1065 1163 1258 1351 1443 1565 96

215/60R16 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

225/60R16 1275 1392 1506 1618 1728 1874 102

235/60R16 1350 1474 1594 1713 1829 1984 104

55

185/55R16 818 892 965 1037 1108 1202 87

195/55R16 923 1007 1089 1170 1250 1356 91

205/55R16 1005 1097 1187 1275 1362 1477 94

215/55R16 1095 1195 1293 1389 1484 1609 97

225/55R16 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

50 205/50R16 923 1007 1089 1170 1250 1356 91

45

195/45R16 750 819 886 952 1016 1102 84

205/45R16 818 892 965 1037 1108 1202 87

215/45R16 900 982 1063 1142 1220 1323 90

225/45R16 975 1064 1151 1237 1321 1433 93

40 205/40R16 731 797 863 927 990 1074 83
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European Metric Reinforced Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures 

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 38 290 kPa*

16 40 215/40R16 795 868 939 1009 1077 1168 86

17

65 235/65R17 1500 1637 1772 1903 2033 2205 108

60
225/60R17 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

245/60R17 1500 1637 1772 1903 2033 2205 108

55

195/55R17 945 1032 1116 1199 1281 1389 92

205/55R17 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

215/55R17 1125 1228 1329 1427 1524 1653 98

225/55R17 1238 1351 1462 1570 1677 1819 101

235/55R17 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

255/55R17 1500 1637 1772 1903 2033 2205 108

50

205/50R17 975 1064 1151 1237 1321 1433 93

215/50R17 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

225/50R17 1125 1228 1329 1427 1524 1653 98

235/50R17 1200 1310 1417 1523 1626 1764 100

45

205/45R17 840 917 992 1066 1138 1235 88

215/45R17 923 1007 1089 1170 1250 1356 91

225/45R17 1005 1097 1187 1275 1362 1477 94

235/45R17 1095 1195 1293 1389 1484 1609 97

245/45R17 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

40

205/40R17 750 819 886 952 1016 1102 84

215/40R17 818 892 965 1037 1108 1202 87

235/40R17 1005 1097 1187 1275 1362 1477 94

245/40R17 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

255/40R17 1125 1228 1329 1427 1524 1653 98

18

65 235/65R18 1590 1736 1878 2017 2155 2337 110

60

225/60R18 1350 1474 1594 1713 1829 1984 104

235/60R18 1463 1596 1727 1856 1982 2150 107

255/60R18 1680 1834 1984 2132 2277 2469 112

265/60R18 1770 1932 2090 2246 2398 2601 114

285/60R18 2101 2292 2480 2664 2846 3086 120

55

215/55R18 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

225/55R18 1275 1392 1506 1618 1728 1874 102

255/55R18 1545 1686 1825 1960 2094 2271 109

50

225/50R18 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

235/50R18 1238 1351 1462 1570 1677 1819 101

245/50R18 1350 1474 1594 1713 1829 1984 104

255/50R18 1425 1556 1683 1808 1931 2094 106

45
215/45R18 975 1064 1151 1237 1321 1433 93

225/45R18 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95
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European Metric Reinforced Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures 

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 38 290 kPa*

18

45

235/45R18 1125 1228 1329 1427 1524 1653 98

245/45R18 1200 1310 1417 1523 1626 1764 100

255/45R18 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

275/45R18 1463 1596 1727 1856 1982 2150 107

40

205/40R18 795 868 939 1009 1077 1168 86

215/40R18 870 950 1027 1104 1179 1279 89

225/40R18 945 1032 1116 1199 1281 1389 92

235/40R18 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

245/40R18 1095 1195 1293 1389 1484 1609 97

255/40R18 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

265/40R18 1238 1351 1462 1570 1677 1819 101

35

215/35R18 750 819 886 952 1016 1102 84

225/35R18 818 892 965 1037 1108 1202 87

235/35R18 900 982 1063 1142 1220 1323 90

245/35R18 945 1032 1116 1199 1281 1389 92

255/35R18 1005 1097 1187 1275 1362 1477 94

265/35R18 1095 1195 1293 1389 1484 1609 97

275/35R18 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

285/35R18 1238 1351 1462 1570 1677 1819 101

295/35R18 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

30
285/30R18 1095 1195 1293 1389 1484 1609 97

295/30R18 1125 1228 1329 1427 1524 1653 98

19

65 235/65R19 1661 1783 1901 2015 2126 2271 109

55
235/55R19 1388 1515 1639 1760 1880 2039 105

255/55R19 1635 1785 1931 2074 2216 2403 111

50

235/50R19 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

245/50R19 1388 1515 1639 1760 1880 2039 105

255/50R19 1463 1596 1727 1856 1982 2150 107

265/50R19 1590 1736 1878 2017 2155 2337 110

275/50R19 1680 1834 1984 2132 2277 2469 112

45

225/45R19 1065 1163 1258 1351 1443 1565 96

245/45R19 1275 1392 1506 1618 1728 1874 102

255/45R19 1350 1474 1594 1713 1829 1984 104

265/45R19 1492 1601 1707 1810 1909 2039 105

275/45R19 1500 1637 1772 1903 2033 2205 108

285/45R19 1635 1785 1931 2074 2216 2403 111

40

225/40R19 975 1064 1151 1237 1321 1433 93

235/40R19 1065 1163 1258 1351 1443 1565 96

245/40R19 1125 1228 1329 1427 1524 1653 98
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European Metric Reinforced Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures 

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 38 290 kPa*

19

40

255/40R19 1200 1310 1417 1523 1626 1764 100

265/40R19 1275 1392 1506 1618 1728 1874 102

275/40R19 1388 1515 1639 1760 1880 2039 105

285/40R19 1463 1596 1727 1856 1982 2150 107

295/40R19 1613 1732 1846 1958 2064 2205 108

35

215/35R19 773 843 912 980 1047 1135 85

225/35R19 840 917 992 1066 1138 1235 88

235/35R19 923 1007 1089 1170 1250 1356 91

245/35R19 975 1064 1151 1237 1321 1433 93

255/35R19 1065 1163 1258 1351 1443 1565 96

265/35R19 1125 1228 1329 1427 1524 1653 98

275/35R19 1200 1310 1417 1523 1626 1764 100

285/35R19 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

295/35R19 1350 1474 1594 1713 1829 1984 104

305/35R19 1425 1556 1683 1808 1931 2094 106

30

235/30R19 795 868 939 1009 1077 1168 86

245/30R19 870 950 1027 1104 1179 1279 89

255/30R19 923 1007 1089 1170 1250 1356 91

265/30R19 975 1064 1151 1237 1321 1433 93

275/30R19 1065 1163 1258 1351 1443 1565 96

285/30R19 1125 1228 1329 1427 1524 1653 98

295/30R19 1200 1310 1417 1523 1626 1764 100

305/30R19 1275 1392 1506 1618 1728 1874 102

325/30R19 1492 1601 1707 1810 1909 2039 105

335/30R19 1572 1688 1800 1907 2012 2150 107

345/30R19 1545 1686 1825 1960 2094 2271 109

20

55
255/55R20 1709 1835 1956 2074 2188 2337 110

275/55R20 1928 2104 2276 2446 2612 2833 117

50

255/50R20 1545 1686 1825 1960 2094 2271 109

265/50R20 1635 1785 1931 2074 2216 2403 111

275/50R20 1725 1883 2037 2189 2338 2535 113

285/50R20 1876 2047 2214 2379 2541 2756 116

305/50R20 2101 2292 2480 2664 2846 3086 120

45

215/45R20 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

235/45R20 1200 1310 1417 1523 1626 1764 100

245/45R20 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

255/45R20 1388 1515 1639 1760 1880 2039 105

265/45R20 1500 1637 1772 1903 2033 2205 108

275/45R20 1590 1736 1878 2017 2155 2337 110
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European Metric Reinforced Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures 

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 38 290 kPa*

20

45 295/45R20 1770 1932 2090 2246 2398 2601 114

40

235/40R20 1065 1163 1258 1351 1443 1565 96

245/40R20 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

255/40R20 1238 1351 1462 1570 1677 1819 101

265/40R20 1350 1474 1594 1713 1829 1984 104

275/40R20 1425 1556 1683 1808 1931 2094 106

305/40R20 1806 1939 2067 2191 2311 2469 112

35

225/35R20 900 982 1063 1142 1220 1323 90

235/35R20 945 1032 1116 1199 1281 1389 92

245/35R20 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

255/35R20 1095 1195 1293 1389 1484 1609 97

265/35R20 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

275/35R20 1275 1392 1506 1618 1728 1874 102

285/35R20 1350 1474 1594 1713 1829 1984 104

295/35R20 1492 1601 1707 1810 1909 2039 105

305/35R20 1572 1688 1800 1907 2012 2150 107

315/35R20 1590 1736 1878 2017 2155 2337 110

30

225/30R20 773 843 912 980 1047 1135 85

235/30R20 840 917 992 1066 1138 1235 88

245/30R20 900 982 1063 1142 1220 1323 90

255/30R20 945 1032 1116 1199 1281 1389 92

265/30R20 1005 1097 1187 1275 1362 1477 94

275/30R20 1095 1195 1293 1389 1484 1609 97

285/30R20 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

295/30R20 1238 1351 1462 1570 1677 1819 101

305/30R20 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

335/30R20 1500 1637 1772 1903 2033 2205 108

25

285/25R20 975 1064 1151 1237 1321 1433 93

295/25R20 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

305/25R20 1095 1195 1293 1389 1484 1609 97

315/25R20 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

325/25R20 1238 1351 1462 1570 1677 1819 101

335/25R20 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

21

50 275/50R21 1855 1991 2123 2250 2373 2535 113

45
275/45R21 1709 1835 1956 2074 2188 2337 110

285/45R21 1725 1883 2037 2189 2338 2535 113

40

265/40R21 1388 1515 1639 1760 1880 2039 105

285/40R21 1661 1783 1901 2015 2126 2271 109

295/40R21 1758 1887 2012 2132 2250 2403 111
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European Metric Reinforced Load and Inflation Tables
Tire load limits at various cold inflation pressures 

Note: Data above is based on the European Tire and Rim Technical Organization (ETRTO) standards and lbs. listed are approximate conversions.
*Conversion 100 kPa = 14.5 psi

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

TIRE SIZE
DESIGNATION

 Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi) LOAD
INDEX26 29 32 35 38 290 kPa*

21

35

245/35R21 1065 1163 1258 1351 1443 1565 96

265/35R21 1238 1351 1462 1570 1677 1819 101

275/35R21 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

285/35R21 1388 1515 1639 1760 1880 2039 105

295/35R21 1463 1596 1727 1856 1982 2150 107

30

245/30R21 923 1007 1089 1170 1250 1356 91

255/30R21 975 1064 1151 1237 1321 1433 93

265/30R21 1065 1163 1258 1351 1443 1565 96

275/30R21 1125 1228 1329 1427 1524 1653 98

285/30R21 1200 1310 1417 1523 1626 1764 100

295/30R21 1275 1392 1506 1618 1728 1874 102

305/30R21 1350 1474 1594 1713 1829 1984 104

315/30R21 1492 1601 1707 1810 1909 2039 105

25

295/25R21 1065 1163 1258 1351 1443 1565 96

305/25R21 1125 1228 1329 1427 1524 1653 98

325/25R21 1275 1392 1506 1618 1728 1874 102

355/25R21 1572 1688 1800 1907 2012 2150 107

22

45
285/45R22 1770 1932 2090 2246 2398 2601 114

295/45R22 1876 2047 2214 2379 2541 2756 116

40

275/40R22 1572 1688 1800 1907 2012 2150 107

295/40R22 1680 1834 1984 2132 2277 2469 112

305/40R22 1770 1932 2090 2246 2398 2601 114

35
285/35R22 1425 1556 1683 1808 1931 2094 106

305/35R22 1590 1736 1878 2017 2155 2337 110

30

235/30R22 900 982 1063 1142 1220 1323 90

255/30R22 1035 1130 1222 1313 1403 1521 95

265/30R22 1095 1195 1293 1389 1484 1609 97

295/30R22 1313 1433 1550 1665 1779 1929 103

305/30R22 1388 1515 1639 1760 1880 2039 105

25

275/25R22 975 1064 1151 1237 1321 1433 93

295/25R22 1095 1195 1293 1389 1484 1609 97

305/25R22 1163 1269 1373 1475 1575 1709 99

23
40 305/40R23 1823 1989 2152 2312 2470 2679 115

25 315/25R23 1275 1392 1506 1618 1728 1874 102

24 35 305/35R24 1680 1834 1984 2132 2277 2469 112
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Light Truck Load and Inflation Tables
For Light Truck Metric Radial Tires For Single Usage

•All Tire Sizes represent Light Truck RADIAL Metric Tires for Single use.
•Letters in the Parentheses denote Load Range for which Bold Face Loads are maximum.

•Always use approved tire and rim combinations for diameter and contours.
•Check sidewall for maximum allowable load if the tire is to be used in dual applications.

NOTES:  
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R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

Tire Size
Designation

Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi)

25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95

14

75

LT175/75R14 955 1050 1140 1235(C)

LT185/75R14 1040 1140 1240 1355(C)

LT195/75R14 1115 1225 1330 1435(C) 1530 1625 1710(D)

LT215/75R14 1285 1415 1535 1655(C) 1765 1880 1985(D)

70
LT205/70R14 1150 1265 1370 1475(C) 1580 1675 1765(D) 1870 1960 2040(E)

LT215/70R14 1235 1355 1470 1610(C)

15

80 LT215/80R15 1400 1535 1665 1820 1920 2040 2150(D)

75

LT195/75R15 1165 1280 1390 1520(C)

LT205/75R15 1260 1385 1500 1655(C) 1730 1840 1930(D)

LT215/75R15 1345 1475 1605 1765(C) 1845 1960 2095(D)

LT225/75R15 1445 1585 1720 1875(C) 1980 2105 2205(D)

LT235/75R15 1530 1680 1825 1985(C) 2100 2235 2335(D) 2490 2610 2755(E)

LT245/75R15 1635 1795 1950 2150(C)

LT255/75R15 1730 1900 2065 2270(C)

LT265/75R15 1840 2020 2195 2405(C)

70

LT235/70R15 1465 1610 1750 1875(C) 2010 2140 2270(D) 2380 2500 2600(E)

LT245/70R15 1560 1710 1860 2040(C)

LT255/70R15 1655 1815 1970 2150(C) 2270 2410 2535(D)

LT265/70R15 1750 1925 2090 2270(C)

LT285/70R15 1955 2145 2330 2535(C) 2680 2850 3000(D)

LT315/70R15 2335(C) 2500 2715 2910(D)

65 LT245/65R15 1450 1595 1730 1875(C)

60 LT325/60R15 2095(C)

16
85

LT215/85R16 1495 1640 1785 1940(C) 2050 2180 2335(D) 2430 2550 2680(E) 3000(F)

LT235/85R16 1700 1870 2030 2205(C) 2335 2485 2623(D) 2765 2905 3042(E) 3415(F)

LT255/85R16 1920 2110 2290 2470(C) 2635 2805 3000(D) 3120 3275 3415(E)

80 LT325/80R16 2755 2970 3225 3525(D)
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Light Truck Load and Inflation Tables
For Light Truck Metric Radial Tires For Single Usage
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•All Tire Sizes represent Light Truck RADIAL Metric Tires for Single use.
•Letters in the Parentheses denote Load Range for which Bold Face Loads are maximum.

•Always use approved tire and rim combinations for diameter and contours.
•Check sidewall for maximum allowable load if the tire is to be used in dual applications.

NOTES:  

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

Tire Size
Designation

Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi)

25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95

16

75

LT225/75R16 1500 1650 1790 1940(C) 2060 2190 2335(D) 2440 2560 2680(E) 3000(F)

LT245/75R16 1700 1870 2030 2205(C) 2335 2480 2623(D) 2765 2900 3042(E) 3415(F)

LT265/75R16 1910 2100 2280 2470(C) 2625 2790 3000(D) 3105 3260 3415(E)

LT285/75R16 2130 2340 2540 2755(C) 2925 3110 3305(D) 3465 3635 3750(E)

LT295/75R16 2240 2460 2670 2910(C) 3070 3265 3415(D) 3635 3815 3970(E)

LT315/75R16 2535(C) 2715 2950 3195(D) 3395 3610 3860(E)

LT345/75R16 2910 3135 3405 3750(D)

LT365/75R16 3195(C)

70

LT215/70R16 1340 1475 1600 1765(C)

LT225/70R16 1435 1575 1710 1875(C)

LT235/70R16 1525 1675 1820 1985(C) 2095 2225 2335(D)

LT245/70R16 1620 1780 1935 2095(C) 2225 2365 2535(D) 2635 2765 2910(E)

LT255/70R16 1720 1890 2050 2205(C) 2360 2510 2680(D)

LT265/70R16 1820 2000 2170 2335(C) 2500 2655 2835(D) 2955 3105 3195(E)

LT275/70R16 1925 2110 2295 2470(C) 2640 2805 3000(D)

LT305/70R16 2270 2465 2680 2910(D) 3085 3275 3525(E) 3650 3830 3970(F)

LT315/70R16 2405 2590 2815 3085(D)

LT355/70R16 2910 3115 3380 3640(D)

LT365/70R16 3000 3250 3530 3860(D)

LT395/70R16 3415(C)

65
LT215/65R16 1260 1380 1500 1655 1725 1835 1930(D)

LT375/65R16 2910 3165 3435 3750(D)

60 LT285/60R16 1750 1920 2085 2270(C)

55

LT315/55R16 1875 2020 2195 2405(D)

LT345/55R16 2150 2325 2525 2755(D)

LT375/55R16 2470 2630 2855 3085 3285 3490 3750(E)

17 80 LT235/80R17 1725 1895 2055 2270 2370 2515 2680 2805 2940 3085(E)
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Light Truck Load and Inflation Tables
For Light Truck Metric Radial Tires For Single Usage

•All Tire Sizes represent Light Truck RADIAL Metric Tires for Single use.
•Letters in the Parentheses denote Load Range for which Bold Face Loads are maximum.

•Always use approved tire and rim combinations for diameter and contours.
•Check sidewall for maximum allowable load if the tire is to be used in dual applications.

NOTES:  
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R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

Tire Size
Designation

Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi)

25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95

17

80 LT255/80R17 1945 2135 2320 2535 2670 2835 3000 3065 3130 3195(E)

75

LT225/75R17 1565 1720 1865 2040 2145 2280 2405 2540 2670 2755(E)

LT245/75R17 1770 1945 2110 2270 2430 2580 2755 2875 3020 3195(E)

LT255/75R17 1870 2055 2230 2405(C)

LT285/75R17 2215 2430 2640 2835 2955 3075 3195(D) 3195 3195 3195(E)

70

LT225/70R17 1495 1640 1780 1930 2050 2175 2335(D)

LT245/70R17 1690 1855 2010 2205(C) 2315 2460 2600(D) 2740 2875 3000(E)

LT255/70R17 1790 1965 2130 2335 2455 2610 2755 2905 3050 3195(E)

LT265/70R17 1890 2075 2255 2470(C) 2595 2760 2910(D) 3005 3100 3195(E)

LT275/70R17 2000 2195 2380 2600(C) 2760 2925 3085 3120 3160 3195(E)

LT285/70R17 2105 2315 2510 2755(C) 2900 3050 3195(D) 3195 3195 3195(E)

LT305/70R17 2405 2560 2780 3000(D) 3065 3130 3195(E)

LT315/70R17 2535(C) 2685 2915 3195(D) 3195 3195 3195(E)

LT355/70R17 3000 3065 3130 3195(D)

65

LT245/65R17 1575 1730 1875 2040(C) 2160 2295 2405(D)

LT255/65R17 1675 1840 1995 2150 2300 2445 2600(D)

LT265/65R17 1765 1935 2105 2270 2420 2570 2755(D) 2865 3005 3085(E)

LT275/65R17 1870 2055 2230 2405 2565 2725 2910(D) 3005 3100 3195(E)

LT305/65R17 2205 2385 2590 2835 2955 3075 3195(E)

60
LT235/60R17 1375 1510 1640 1765 1890 2005 2150 2235 2345 2470(E)

LT285/60R17 1820 1995 2170 2335(C)

55 LT345/55R17 2270 2410 2620 2835(D)

18
70

LT255/70R18 1855 2035 2210 2405 2545 2705 2835(D)

LT265/70R18 1960 2155 2340 2535 2690 2860 3085 3185 3345 3525(E)

LT275/70R18 2070 2270 2470 2680(C) 2840 3020 3195 3360 3530 3640(E)

LT285/70R18 2180 2395 2600 2835 2995 3180 3415 3545 3720 3860(E)

65 LT235/65R18 1565 1700 1845 1985 2120 2255 2405 2515 2635 2755(E)
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Light Truck Load and Inflation Tables
For Light Truck Metric Radial Tires For Single Usage
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•All Tire Sizes represent Light Truck RADIAL Metric Tires for Single use.
•Letters in the Parentheses denote Load Range for which Bold Face Loads are maximum.

•Always use approved tire and rim combinations for diameter and contours.
•Check sidewall for maximum allowable load if the tire is to be used in dual applications.

NOTES:  

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

Tire Size
Designation

Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi)

25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95

18

65

LT255/65R18 1740 1910 2070 2270 2385 2535 2680 2825 2965 3085(E)

LT265/65R18 1830 2010 2180 2405 2510 2670 2835(D) 2970 3120 3305(E)

LT275/65R18 1940 2130 2310 2535(C) 2660 2825 3000 3150 3305 3415(E)

LT285/65R18 2035 2235 2425 2600 2790 2965 3195(D) 3305 3470 3640(E)

LT305/65R18 2335 2470 2680 2910 3085 3280 3525(E)

LT325/65R18 2535 2715 2945 3195(D) 3390 3605 3860(E)

LT355/65R18 2910 3110 3375 3640 3750 3860 3970(E)

LT395/65R18 3415(C)

60

LT265/60R18 1695 1865 2025 2205 2330 2475 2600 2755 2895 3000(E)

LT285/60R18 1885 2070 2250 2470 2585 2750 2910(D) 3060 3215 3305(E)

LT305/60R18 2150 2285 2480 2680 2855 3035 3195(E)

LT325/60R18 2335 2510 2725 3000 3135 3335 3525(E)

LT375/60R18 2910 3110 3375 3640(D)

55 LT255/55R18 1460 1605 1745 1875 2005 2135 2270(D)

50 LT375/50R18 2335 2530 2745 3000 3160 3355 3525(E)

20

75 LT325/75R20 3085 3260 3540 3860(D)

65
LT275/65R20 2080 2280 2475 2680 2850 3030 3195 3375 3540 3750(E)

LT285/65R20 2180 2390 2600 2835 2990 3175 3415 3540 3715 3860(E)

60

LT265/60R20 1825 2000 2175 2335 2500 2660 2835 2960 3110 3195(E)

LT275/60R20 1920 2110 2290 2470 2635 2800 3000 3120 3275 3415(E)

LT305/60R20 2270 2445 2655 2910(D) 3055 3250 3415(E)

LT325/60R20 2535 2680 2915 3195(D) 3350 3560 3750(E)

55

LT275/55R20 1750 1920 2085 2270 2400 2550 2680(D) 2845 2985 3085(E)

LT285/55R20 1850 2030 2205 2405 2535 2695 2835(D) 3005 3150 3305(E)

LT305/55R20 2095 2235 2425 2680 2795 2970 3195(E)

50 LT325/50R20 2040 2200 2390 2600 2750 2920 3085(E)



Section 10
Loads & Inflations

Light Truck Load and Inflation Tables
For Light Truck Metric Radial Tires For Single Usage

•All Tire Sizes represent Light Truck RADIAL Metric Tires for Single use.
•Letters in the Parentheses denote Load Range for which Bold Face Loads are maximum.

•Always use approved tire and rim combinations for diameter and contours.
•Check sidewall for maximum allowable load if the tire is to be used in dual applications.

NOTES:  

494

R
I
M
D
I
A

S
E
R
I
E
S

Tire Size
Designation

Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi)

25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95

22

50 LT325/50R22 2205 2350 2550 2755 2935 3120 3305(E)

55
LT325/55R22 2470 2610 2835 3085(D)

LT335/55R22 2535 2715 2950 3195(D)

60 LT325/60R22 2680 2855 3100 3415(D) 3570 3795 3970(E)

24 45 LT325/45R24 2040 2190 2380 2600 2735 2910 3085(E)
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Light Truck Load and Inflation Table
For Light Truck Metric Radial Tires For Single Usage

•All Tire Sizes represent Light Truck RADIAL Metric Tires for Single use.
•Letters in the Parentheses denote Load Range for which Bold Face Loads are maximum.

•Always use approved tire and rim combinations for diameter and contours.
•Check sidewall for maximum allowable load if the tire is to be used in dual applications.

NOTES:  

495

R
I
M
D
I
A

Tire Size
Designation

Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi)

25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
14 27x8.50R14LT 940 1075 1200(B) 1305 1415 1520(C)

15

6.70R15LT 1210 1320 1430 1520(C) 1630 1720 1820(D) 1900 1980 2040(E)

7.00R15LT 1350 1480 1610 1710(C) 1830 1940 2040(D) 2130 2220 2335(E)

29x9.50R15LT 1135 1290 1435(B) 1575 1700 1820(C)

30x9.50R15LT 1240 1410 1565(B) 1715 1855 1985(C)

33x9.50R15LT 1565 1780 1980 2170 2345 2535(C)

31x10.50R15LT 1400 1595 1765(B) 1945 2100 2270(C)

33x10.50R15LT 1630 1855 2040(B) 2260 2445 2600(C)

31x11.50R15LT 1455 1660 1820(B) 2020 2185 2335(C)

32x11.50R15LT 1575 1795 1985(B) 2185 2360 2535(C)

31x12.50R15LT 1520 1715 1930(C)

33x12.50R15LT 1765(B) 2000 2205(C)

35x12.50R15LT 2040 2295 2535(C)

37x12.50R15LT 2270(B) 2600 2910(C)

35x13.50R15LT 2095 2370 2600(C)

37x13.50R15LT 2335 2690 3000(C)

36x14.50R15LT 2270(B) 2610 2910(C)

33x15.50R15LT 1930 2185 2405(C)

36x15.50R15LT 2335 2690 3000(C)

38x15.50R15LT 2680 3040 3415(C)

16
6.50R16LT 1270 1390 1500 1610(C) 1710 1800 1930(D) 1990 2080 2150(E)

7.50R16LT 1620 1770 1930 2040(C) 2190 2310 2470(D) 2560 2670 2755(E)

16.5

8.00*16.5LT 1360 1490 1610 1765(C) 1840 1945 2040(D) 2145 2240 2335(E)

8.75*16.5LT 1570 1720 1850 1985(C) 2110 2240 2405(D) 2470 2570 2680(E)

9.50*16.5LT 1860 2030 2190 2405(C) 2500 2650 2835(D) 2920 3050 3195(E)

10*16.5LT 1875(B) 2010 2170 2335(C) 2480 2620 2755(D) 2885 3010 3195(E)

12*16.5LT 2405(C) 2590 2800 3000(D) 3190 3370 3640(E) 3720 3885 4080(F)

31x10.50R16.5LT 1830(B) 2000 2165 2320(C) 2465 2605 2745(D)



Light Truck Load and Inflation Table
For Light Truck Metric Radial Tires For Single Usage

•All Tire Sizes represent Light Truck RADIAL Metric Tires for Single use.
•Letters in the Parentheses denote Load Range for which Bold Face Loads are maximum.

•Always use approved tire and rim combinations for diameter and contours.
•Check sidewall for maximum allowable load if the tire is to be used in dual applications.

NOTES:  

496

Section 10
Loads & Inflations

R
I
M
D
I
A

Tire Size
Designation

Maximum Load (lbs) at Pressure (psi)

25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
16.5 33x12.50R16.5LT 2310(C) 2530 2735 2930(D)

17

33x12.50R17LT 1610 1850 2040(C) 2255 2440 2600(D) 2780 2935 3085(E)

35x12.50R17LT 1875 2155 2405(C) 2625 2840 3000(D) 3065 3130 3195(E)

37x12.50R17LT 2150 2470 2755(C) 3005 3250 3525(D)

37x13.50R17LT 2205 2550 2835 2955 3075 3195(D)

38x13.50R17LT 2405 2715 3000(C)

39x13.50R17LT 2535 2885 3195(C)

40x13.50R17LT 2680 2940 3195(C)

36x14.50R17LT 2150 2455 2755 2900 3050 3195(D)

38x14.50R17LT 2470 2800 3085 3120 3160 3195(D)

38x15.50R17LT 2535 2885 3195(C)

40x14.50R17LT 2755 2975 3195(C)

18

34x12.50R18LT 1710 1920 2150 2340 2530 2680 2880 3045 3195(E)

35x12.50R18LT 1820 2075 2335 2530 2735 2910(D) 3115 3295 3415(E)

37x12.50R18LT 2095 2395 2680(C) 2915 3150 3415(D) 3590 3795 3970(E)

35x13.50R18LT 1875 2140 2405 2605 2815 3000(D)

36x13.50R18LT 2040 2305 2535 2805 3030 3195(D)

37x13.50R18LT 2150 2470 2755 3005 3250 3525(D) 3675 3820 3970(E)

36x14.50R18LT 2095 2370 2600 2885 3115 3305(D)

38x14.50R18LT 2405 2715 3000 3305 3575 3860(D)

40x14.50R18LT 2680 3075 3415(C)

38x15.50R18LT 2470 2800 3085 3405 3685 3970(D)

20

33x12.50R20LT 1390 1580 1765 1920 2075 2205 2500 2500 2600(E)

37x12.50R20LT 1930 2225 2470 2705 2925 3085(D) 3335 3525 3750(E)

40x13.50R20LT 2470 2815 3085 3425 3705 3970(D) 3970 3970 3970(E)

38x14.50R20LT 2205 2535 2835 3080 3330 3525(D)

40x14.50R20LT 2535 2895 3195(C)

42x14.50R20LT 2835 3275 3640(C)


